

1 Page 4-lines 5 through 7 Delete entirely and insert:

2
3 "A digital driver's license is optional to purchase, supplemental
4 to a physical driver's license and may be accepted in lieu of a
5 physical driver's license at the option of the person requesting
6 or requiring proof of licensure or identification;".

7
8 Page 13-line 18 After "W.S. 31-7-115(d)(i) and (ii)." insert:

9
10 "Nothing in this section shall be construed to require a person to
11 accept a digital identification card or otherwise require the
12 purchase of equipment to verify the accuracy of a digital
13 identification card.".

14
15 Page 14-line 3 After "allowed." delete balance of line.

16
17 Page 14-lines 4 and 5 Delete entirely and insert:

18
19 "A digital identification card is optional to purchase,
20 supplemental to a physical identification card and may be accepted
21 in lieu of a physical identification card at the option of the
22 person requesting or requiring proof of identification;". EKLUND,
23 CHAIRMAN